

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

Kathleen Wornham Joins the Grafton Lions Club to Support Local Families in need.

(CLINTON, Mass., June 20, 2023) – Kathleen Wornham, Vice President/Branch Manager/Business Development Officer, of Clinton Savings Bank's Shrewsbury Branch recently joined the Grafton Lions Club to contribute to and promote sight and hearing for local families.

"I am thrilled to join such an amazing service organization such as the Grafton Lions Club that has the same passion as I have - focusing on serving the needs of others. The Club is made up of a diverse group of individuals from our surrounding communities and I am looking forward to enjoying the fellowship and interactions of planning fundraising events that will support our efforts to make a difference in our local community" said Kathleen Wornham, Vice President/Branch Manager/Business Development Officer.



About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts. With more than \$711 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses, Clinton Savings Bank has built a solid reputation in the communities it serves from seven full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Shrewsbury, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and LinkedIn.

(L-R) Kathleen Wornham, Vice President/Branch Manager/Business Development Officer, of Clinton Savings Bank's Shrewsbury Branch – Marianna Reimer, the Governor of District 33 Central Ma.